

Cr1.A.No. 1084 OF 2003

ITEM No.104

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1084 of 2003

State of Haryana and Ors.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Maha Singh

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 28-07-2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants.

The appeal is dismissed.

The respondent, who was directed by this Court at the time of granting leave, by an order date d 29th August, 2003, to be taken into custody and was taken into custody, is hereby directed to be released forthwith, if not required in any other case.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1084 OF 2003

State of Haryana and Ors. ... Appellant (s)

Versus

Maha Singh ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to go into merits of the appeal, which is, accordingly, dismissed, leaving the question of law open to be decided in an appropriate case.

The respondent, who was directed by this Court at the time of granting leave, by an order dated 29th August, 2003, to be taken into custody and was taken into custody, is hereby directed to be released forthwith, if not required in any other case.

.....J.
(B.N. Agrawal)

.....J.
(H.K. Sema)

New Delhi,
July 28, 2004.